CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT
Development Services Department
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063
(816)969-1200
DEVSERVICES.CITYOFLS.NET

Inspection Summary

Permit#: PRSUBD20210354
Address: 2101 SW M 150 HWY, LEES SUMMIT, MO 640823902 SW PRYOR RD, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64082

This work has been inspected and the inspection results noted below. Please schedule inspections once all
corrective actions have been completed. Do not cover any work until approved.

Inspection: Inspector: Outcome: Date:
Sanitary Sewer Construction DianaJohnson Passed Monday, October 25,
Inspection 2021

Informational:

1 Misc On Monday 9/27/2021 | observed ESS core a manhole for sanitary sewer
connection and excavating rock for the line.

On Tuesday 9/28/2021 | observed ESS install MH 1-1.
To the existing MH ESS installed approximately 60 LF of sewer pipe.

On Wednesday 9/29/2021 | observed ESS install an additional approximately
70 LF of sewer pipe.

On Thursday 9/30/2021 | observed ESS install MH 1-2. Three laterals installed.
On Friday 10/1/2021 mastic on MH 1-1

On Monday 10/4/2021 ESS had installed approximately 14 laterals and 348 LF
os sewer

On Tuesday 10/5/2021 ESS installing 40 LF of 8-in sewer pipe to MH 1-3

Thursday 10/7/2021 manholes and laterals are complete for Line 2 (SW
Clayton). Backfilling Line 1 all manholes are installed.



Comments:

Friday 10/8/2021 ESS is coring into existing MH. About 3 feet of rock will need
to be broken up and excavated before Line 4 can be installed

On 10/14/2021 ESS installed MH 4-1 and excavated rock for Line 3

On 10/15/2021 ESS excavating sanitary sewer Line 3 including laterals.
Weatheris 57 degrees - cloudy, windy, and sprinkling of rain.

On 10/17/2021 | observed ESS install approximately 164 linear feet of Line 3
and 6 laterals were installed.

On Tuesday, 10-19-2021. The contractor Emery Sapp installed approx 100 LF of
8” Sanitary Sewer pipe for line #3. Contractor also placed Man Hole #B 2-2 and
B 2-3. 2 laterals were also installed between the pipe installed.

On Wednesday, 10-20-2021. Emery Sapp resumed Sanitary Sewer back filling
forline (3). Contractor backfilling (3) laterals as well.

On Thursday, 10-21-2021. Contractor installed Man Hole B-4 and (3) laterals
and backfilled sewer system. This completes Sanitary Sewer installation and
will start the count of days for the 30 day count for water service videoing.



